water system units, paving, and related improvements. Said 
maj or repairs and replacements shall include those items 
with an estimated value in excess of Five Hundred Dollars 
($500.00) . 

B. 	 Provide the DR&P with major maintenance equipment with a 
current estimated value of Three Hundred Thirty-seven 
Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-three Dollars ($337,453.00) for 
maintenance of beach property, parking areas, landscaped 

areas, public restroom buildings, boat launching area, and 
related facilities. Said equipment, as indicated on Exhibit 
"B" attached hereto, shall be owned by the Harbor and shall 
be loaned by the Harbor to the DR&P during the term of this 
Agreement. Harbor shall provide preventive maintenance and 
replacement of certain equipment at its expense during the 
term of this Agreement as indicated on Exhibit "B." 

C. 	 Provide the DR&P with One Hundred Thirty-two Thousand 
Dollars ($132,000.00) during the first (1st) year of this 
Agreement as payment to the DR&P for the services indicated 
in section III, said payment to be due and payable upon 
execution of this Agreement. Each March 1 during the term 
of this Agreement DR&P and Harbor shall review and reset